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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE AND RESCUE 
Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 
March 25, 2021 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 

CHIEFS REPORT 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 21-00513 - 21-00520; ($590,099.56) 
AP Vouchers: 21-00521 to 21-00599; ($706,786.70) 

Approval of Payroll 
March 15, 2021 $975,509.30 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes –March 11, 2021 

CORRESPONDENCE 

OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 

Action 
Resolution 2010-14 Revision 
Station 73 Tower - American Tower 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Community Survey 
Finance Report: Year-end, encumbrances, amendments 
WFCA Annual Conference 

Action 
Kroll Cyber Security Agreement 
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COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Fay/Elmore/Waugh)  
Finance Committee (Elmore/Snyder/Waugh/ Woolery)                      
Policy Committee (Woolery/ Elmore/Edwards/Schaub) 
Labor/Management (Waugh/Elmore/Fay) 
Shop Committee (Snyder/Edwards / Gagnon/Woolery) 
Strategic Plan Committee (Schaub/Fay/Snyder/Steinruck) 
Capital Facilities Committee (Snyder/Gagnon/Schaub/ 
Woolery) 
Government Liaisons:  

Lake Stevens (Gagnon/Steinruck) 
Monroe (Edwards/Snyder/Woolery) 
Mill Creek (Elmore/Fay) 
Legislative (Elmore/Schaub) 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Leadership Meeting (Fay/Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting (Fay) 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting, April 8, 2021 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

ADJOURNMENT 

Committee Chair
Last 

Mtg

Next 

Mtg

Mill Creek Fay TBD

Finance Elmore 3/23/21 TBD

Policy Woolery

Labor/Management Waugh 4/5/21 5/3/21

Shop Snyder

Strategic Planning Schaub 2/18/21 TBD

Capital Facilities Snyder 3/22/21 4/5/21

Sno Cnty 911 Waugh 3/18/2021 4/15/21

Leadership Schaub 3/24/21 6/2/21

Sno-Isle Commr. Fay 3/4/21 4/1/21
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CONSENT AGENDA
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03/17/2021

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-00513 28,001.47DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
21-00514 367.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
21-00515 63,058.35HRA VEBA TRUST
21-00516 395,344.72LEOFF TRUST
21-00517 23,702.67MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
21-00518 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
21-00519 32,442.98TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
21-00520 46,793.37VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO

590,099.56
590,099.56

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish County Fire District 7, WA APPKT00670 - 03/25/2021 Board Packet - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

193.49ACE HARDWARE 21-005211902
68962 Bar&Chain Oil,Charging Cables,SƟcky N Invoice 02/01/2021 Bar&Chain Oil,Charging Cables,SƟcky N 001-504-522-20-48-02 14.16

001-507-522-50-31-00 39.61
001-513-522-10-35-00 10.88

68980 Chain Saw 25" Bar Credit Memo 02/03/2021 Chain Saw 25" Bar 001-504-522-20-48-02 -152.49
69015 Garbage/Trash Bags - ST 82 Invoice 02/06/2021 Garbage/Trash Bags - ST 82 001-507-522-50-31-00 9.80
69019 Garbage/Trash Bags & Water - ST 81,82 Invoice 02/08/2021 Garbage/Trash Bags & Water - ST 81,82 001-507-522-50-31-00 71.66
69064 Tool Box - ST 82 Invoice 02/11/2021 Tool Box - ST 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 15.24
69069 Self-Adhesive LeƩers & Numbers (ST 8 Invoice 02/11/2021 Self-Adhesive LeƩers & Numbers (ST 8 001-504-522-20-31-10 25.02
69073 Doorstop Wedge & Coat/Hat Hook Invoice 02/11/2021 Doorstop Wedge & Coat/Hat Hook 001-507-522-50-31-00 24.58
69110 Bucket & Lid,Wire Brush,Tape Measure Invoice 02/16/2021 Bucket & Lid,Wire Brush,Tape Measure 001-504-522-20-31-01 72.95
69155 HDMI Cable (ST83) & Spare Key (ST84 H Invoice 02/22/2021 HDMI Cable (ST83) & Spare Key (ST84 H 001-507-522-50-48-00 5.43

001-513-522-10-35-00 26.15
69156 Wrench & Sink/Water Supply Line - ST Invoice 02/22/2021 Sink/Water Supply Line 001-507-522-50-48-00 8.71

Wrench 001-507-522-50-35-00 21.79

818.98ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS 21-005220024
17912 Shop Parts Invoice 03/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 432.74
17922 Shop Parts Invoice 03/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 386.24

1,377.19ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 21-005230028
300-10083622 Shop Parts Invoice 02/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 35.48
300-10084003 Shop Parts Invoice 03/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 126.22
300-10084306 Shop Supplies Invoice 03/15/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 683.15
300-10084374 Shop Supplies Invoice 03/16/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 72.97
300-10084399 Shop Supplies Invoice 03/17/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 103.57
800-10073960 Shop Parts Invoice 02/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 355.80

39.29ALLEGIS CORPORATION 21-005240030
S2125451.001 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 39.29

116.12ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 21-005250040
656000003260 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 02/25/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 84.22
656000014188 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 Invoice 03/18/2021 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 001-507-522-50-41-00 31.90

46.71AT&T MOBILITY LLC 21-005261523
287289300744X03162021 Test Modem Data Plan Invoice 03/08/2021 Test Modem Data Plan 001-513-522-10-42-00 46.71

60.37B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 21-005271971
3359 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Feb & Mar) - ST Invoice 03/01/2021 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Feb & Mar) - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 60.37
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,198.33BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 21-005280058
1191510 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 342.62
1191881 Shop Parts Invoice 02/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 513.02
1191977 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 152.39
1192154 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 57.05
1192203 Shop Parts Invoice 03/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 110.19
1192266 Shop Parts Invoice 03/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 96.51
1192370 Shop Parts Invoice 03/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 141.74
CM1191786 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -65.58
CM1191881 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -118.13
CM1192203 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -31.48
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

19,143.14BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 21-005290065
83767423 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 09/10/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 335.77

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 362.09
83769235 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/11/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 115.94
83900514 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 12/31/2020 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 111.48

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 294.51
83900515 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/31/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 52.31
83900516 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. Invoice 12/31/2020 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 444.68
83901838 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. Invoice 01/04/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 111.17
83903308 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. Invoice 01/05/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 1,275.32
83905162 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/06/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 215.74

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 16.05
83909011 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/08/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 158.12
83909012 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/08/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 468.34
83910548 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/11/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 348.70
83910549 MedicaƟons Invoice 01/11/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 85.56
83912368 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/12/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 3,626.40
83921379 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/20/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 355.94
83927169 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/25/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 165.63
83927171 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/25/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 99.24
83927174 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/25/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 486.71

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 804.95
83927182 MedicaƟons Invoice 01/25/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 32.12
83927183 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/25/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 12.15

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 270.80
83934169 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/29/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 205.36
83934181 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 01/29/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 38.69

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 2,448.04
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 165.40

83935867 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/01/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 208.00
83935868 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/01/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 390.69
83935869 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/01/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 3.99
83935870 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/01/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 9.08
83935871 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/01/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 114.65
83935874 MedicaƟons Invoice 02/01/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,149.46
83935875 MedicaƟons Invoice 02/01/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 32.12
83938878 MedicaƟons Invoice 02/03/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 138.58
83945355 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/08/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 254.79
83947454 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/09/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 0.96
83947455 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/09/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 680.88

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 28.68
83949605 MedicaƟons Invoice 02/10/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 576.69
83949606 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/10/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 545.07
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

83955633 Pelican 1550 Protector Case & Case Div Invoice 02/16/2021 Pelican 1550 Protector Case & Case Div 001-509-522-20-35-00 1,902.29

1,484.53BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 21-005300070
97993 Shop Parts Invoice 02/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 455.53
98371 Shop Parts Invoice 03/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 640.40
98463 Shop Parts Invoice 03/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 957.13
98485 Shop Parts Invoice 03/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 27.23
98513 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -640.40
98514 Shop Parts Invoice 03/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 44.64

1,132.48BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 21-005310073
30619 Shop Parts Invoice 02/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 56.45
30620 Shop Parts Invoice 02/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 59.19
30621 Shop Parts Invoice 02/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 237.18
30714 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 697.81
30755 Shop Parts Invoice 03/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 35.18
30756 Shop Parts Invoice 03/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 46.67

7,665.51CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 21-005320094
7232419 SonicWall Network Security Mgmnt Lic Invoice 01/27/2021 SonicWall Network Security Mgmnt Lic 001-513-522-10-49-04 5,450.91
8143924 SonicWall Security 1yr License Renewa Invoice 02/16/2021 SonicWall Security 1yr License Renewa 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,317.70
8251745 Ruckus ZoneDirector 1200 Wireless LA Invoice 02/18/2021 Ruckus ZoneDirector 1200 Wireless LA 001-513-522-10-35-00 896.90

92.22CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 21-005330096
SP 860903 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) Invoice 03/19/2021 Oxygen Cylinders Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) 001-509-522-20-45-00 92.22

156.25CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 21-005340099
726721 Shop Supplies Invoice 03/16/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 156.25

158.51CITY OF MONROE 21-005350110
ST32-FEB21 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 03/02/2021 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-02 158.51

648.97CITY OF MONROE 21-005360110
ST31-FEB21 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 03/02/2021 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 553.64

500-511-522-50-47-01 95.33

343.45CITY OF MONROE 21-005370110
ADMIN-FEB21 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 03/02/2021 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 85.86

300-507-522-50-47-00 257.59

34.12CITY OF MONROE 21-005380110
ST31IRR-FEB21 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 03/02/2021 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 29.11

500-511-522-50-47-01 5.01

1,269.00COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSI 21-005390125
311824021821 TuiƟon FIR2305 & FIR3304 - J.Eldredge Invoice 02/24/2021 TuiƟon FIR2305 & FIR3304 - J.Eldredge 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,269.00

136.01COMCAST 21-005400126
ST83-MARAPR21 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 03/08/2021 Internet Services - ST 83 001-513-522-50-42-01 136.01
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Vendor #
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154.79COMCAST 21-005410126
ST71-MARAPR21 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 03/07/2021 Internet Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 154.79

460.36COMCAST 21-005420126
ADMIN-MARAPR21 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin Bl Invoice 03/07/2021 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 460.36

2,998.28CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 21-005430138
156866 Bay Door Repair (Coupler & Bearing) - Invoice 03/05/2021 Bay Door Repair (Coupler & Bearing) - 001-507-522-50-48-00 742.15
156896 Bay Door Repair/Instll (Photo Eye/Air E Invoice 03/08/2021 Bay Door Repair/Instll (Photo Eye/Air E 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,773.02
157013 Bay Door Service Call/Repair (Take Up Invoice 03/11/2021 Bay Door Service Call/Repair (Take Up 001-507-522-50-48-00 483.11

388.04DAVIS DOOR SERVICE 21-005441931
260022 Bay Door Service Call/Repair - ST 82 Invoice 03/02/2021 Bay Door Service Call/Repair - ST 82 001-507-522-50-48-00 388.04

81.90EMERALD SERVICES, INC 21-005450178
85450662 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) Invoice 02/18/2021 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) 500-511-522-60-41-03 81.90

389.04EVERETT BAYSIDE MARINE INC 21-005461938
1-127269 Shop Parts Invoice 03/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 73.15
1-127281 Shop Parts Invoice 03/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 247.81
1-127284 Shop Parts Invoice 03/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 68.08
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5,964.73GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL U 21-005470226
017750826 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 02/26/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.79
017750827 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 02/26/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.85
017750828 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 02/26/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.97
017750831 SRFR Uniforms (1/4 Zip Sweatshirt) - Sh Invoice 02/26/2021 SRFR Uniforms (1/4 Zip Sweatshirt) - Sh 001-512-522-10-49-06 79.30
017750867 L/S StaƟon Wear Shirt Invoice 02/26/2021 L/S StaƟon Wear Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.18
017750868 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 02/26/2021 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 144.91
017750881 Firefighter Pants (x2) Invoice 02/26/2021 Firefighter Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 249.18
017750886 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) Invoice 02/26/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 239.74
017776533 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 03/02/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 121.08
017788165 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 03/03/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 185.53
017788166 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/03/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 96.23
017788167 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/03/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 95.63
017788168 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/03/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 101.16
017788169 Diamond Quilted Jacket & 1/2 Zip Swe Invoice 03/03/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket & 1/2 Zip Swe 001-504-522-20-31-07 174.30
017788170 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/03/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 95.35
017788171 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 03/03/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 190.09
017788173 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/03/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 76.12
017788174 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/03/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 75.16
017788175 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/03/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 81.93
017788176 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/03/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 81.93
017788177 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/03/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 78.19
017788182 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/03/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.37
017799133 Diamond Quilted Jacket & 1/2 Zip Swe Invoice 03/04/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket & 1/2 Zip Swe 001-504-522-20-31-07 264.86
017799134 Diamond Quilted Jacket & 1/2 Zip Swe Invoice 03/04/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket & 1/2 Zip Swe 001-504-522-20-31-07 174.79
017799135 Diamond Quilted Jacket & 1/2 Zip Swe Invoice 03/04/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket & 1/2 Zip Swe 001-504-522-20-31-07 174.79
017799136 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/04/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.67
017799174 Duty Boots Invoice 03/04/2021 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 153.06
017810184 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 03/05/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 199.48
017810185 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/05/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 100.01
017810186 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/05/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 100.64
017810187 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/05/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 95.23
017810188 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/05/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 104.79
017810189 Diamond Quilted Jacket & 1/2 Zip Swe Invoice 03/05/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket & 1/2 Zip Swe 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.54
017810190 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 03/05/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 189.08
017810191 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/05/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.85
017810192 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/05/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 100.57
017810199 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 03/05/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 124.06
017810201 StaƟon Wear Pants (x3) Invoice 03/05/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 361.63
017810202 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) Invoice 03/05/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 237.20
017823087 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 03/08/2021 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 168.30
017823099 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 03/08/2021 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 168.30
017834102 SRFR Uniforms (1/4 Zip Sweatshirts) - S Invoice 03/09/2021 SRFR Uniforms (1/4 Zip Sweatshirt) - Sh 001-512-522-10-49-06 158.59
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017834159 SRFR Uniforms (1/4 Zip Sweatshirt) - Sh Invoice 03/09/2021 SRFR Uniforms (1/4 Zip Sweatshirt) - Sh 001-512-522-10-49-06 79.30

46.73GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 21-005481571
12831 Shop Parts Invoice 03/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 46.73

4,324.65GRAINGER 21-005490238
9802611740 Shop Parts Invoice 02/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 661.28
9807400321 Pressure Assist Flushing System - ST 73 Invoice 02/15/2021 Pressure Assist Flushing System - ST 73 001-507-522-50-48-00 272.00
9811249268 Pressure Assist Flushing System - ST 73 Invoice 02/18/2021 Pressure Assist Flushing System - ST 73 001-507-522-50-48-00 150.75
9812555689 Pressure Assist Flushing System - ST 73 Invoice 02/19/2021 Pressure Assist Flushing System - ST 73 001-507-522-50-48-00 150.75
9814961547 Pressure Assist Flushing System - ST 73 Credit Memo 02/23/2021 Pressure Assist Flushing System - ST 73 001-507-522-50-48-00 -272.00
9816564042 Pressure Assist Flushing System - ST 73 Credit Memo 02/24/2021 Pressure Assist Flushing System - ST 73 001-507-522-50-48-00 -150.75
9816564059 Pressure Assist Flushing System - ST 73 Credit Memo 02/24/2021 Pressure Assist Flushing System - ST 73 001-507-522-50-48-00 -150.75
9817150049 Pressure Assist Flushing System - ST 73 Invoice 02/24/2021 Pressure Assist Flushing System - ST 73 001-507-522-50-48-00 148.09
9817874093 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies & Sm.Tools/ Invoice 02/25/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 18.91

US Flag 001-507-522-50-35-00 103.75
9817874101 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/25/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 352.66
9818787518 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/26/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 125.51
9819240384 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/26/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 47.32
9819352593 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/26/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 125.74
9819352601 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/26/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 47.40
9822017464 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/02/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 32.57
9822401452 Pressure Assist Flushing Systm - ST73 (WInvoice 03/02/2021 Pressure Assist Flushing Systm - ST73 (W001-507-522-50-48-00 147.28
9823300679 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/02/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 188.67
9824116009 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/03/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 16.24
9824467360 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/03/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 16.27
9825600647 Pressure Assist Flushing Tank Repair Pa Invoice 03/04/2021 Pressure Assist Flushing Tank Repair Pa 001-507-522-50-48-00 85.64
9825600654 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/04/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 48.73
9826159064 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/04/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 277.80
9828065996 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/08/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 228.89
9828066002 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/08/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 207.12
9828066010 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/08/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 207.50
9828442997 Car Wash Supplies Invoice 03/08/2021 Car Wash Supplies 001-509-522-20-48-01 98.02

001-513-522-20-48-01 98.02
9828443003 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/08/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 94.80
9829034025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies & Sm.Tools/ Invoice 03/08/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 262.40

US Flag 001-507-522-50-35-00 51.87
9830089620 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/09/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 415.00
9830089638 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/09/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 103.76
9833144182 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/11/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 113.41

1,970.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD 21-005501660
04/2021 Paramedic School Rent (#2-702) - April Invoice 04/01/2021 Paramedic School Rent (#2-702) - April 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,970.00

40.00HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 21-005510257
1-609499 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 40.00
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1,763.04HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 21-005520260
559558 Shop Parts Invoice 01/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 690.33
560035 Shop Parts Invoice 02/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 56.45
560929 Shop Parts Invoice 03/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,016.26

161.70ISOUTSOURCE 21-005530277
CW250017 IT Services (District Network Incident) Invoice 02/28/2021 IT Services (District Network Incident) 001-513-522-10-41-04 161.70

19.53KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR 21-005540312
56471 Shop Parts Invoice 03/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.61
56530 Shop Parts Invoice 03/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 10.92

39.68KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 21-005550313
7996 Shop Parts Invoice 02/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 39.68

6,627.63LABREPCO LLC 21-005562065
0136654-IN Portable Ultra Low Temperature (ULT) Invoice 01/31/2021 Portable Ultra Low Temperature (ULT) 303-512-594-20-64-00 6,627.63

85.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 21-005571596
4693370 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Ad Invoice 03/01/2021 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Ad 001-502-522-10-41-01 42.00
4693371 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 03/01/2021 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 43.00

549.11LN CURTIS & SONS 21-005580349
INV462389 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 549.11

456.32LOWE'S 21-005590352
901323 Rotary Tool (47pc), Plywood, Wood Scr Invoice 02/03/2021 Plywood & Wood Screws - ST 76 001-507-522-50-48-00 52.60

Rotary Tool (47pc) - ST 76 001-507-522-50-35-00 123.56
902444 Electrical Repair Tools & Supplies Invoice 01/30/2021 Hardboard,Refinishing Pads,Electrical R 001-507-522-50-48-00 80.02

Soldering Gun Kit 001-507-522-50-35-00 41.00
910235 Fast AcƟng Ice Melt Invoice 02/12/2021 Fast AcƟng Ice Melt 001-507-522-50-48-00 66.19
911918 Shop Parts Invoice 02/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 35.27
924878 12 Step Drill Bit, Paint Scraper, Tape Me Invoice 02/02/2021 12 Step Drill Bit, Paint Scraper, Tape Me 001-507-522-50-35-00 57.68
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4,230.89MONROE PARTS HOUSE 21-005600380
823757 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -38.52
823764 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 175.95
823766 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 79.46
823775 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 50.80
823825 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 172.74
823833 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -19.67
823851 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 91.36
823881 Shop Parts Invoice 02/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 58.86
823926 Shop Small Tools & Equipment Invoice 02/02/2021 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 500-511-522-60-35-00 9.66
824015 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.66
824020 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 40.11
824127 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 194.04
824131 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 180.27
824233 Shop Parts Invoice 02/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.58
824239 Shop Parts Invoice 02/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.04
824355 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 31.59
824379 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.13
824406 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 17.47
824514 Shop Parts Invoice 02/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4.81
824610 Shop Parts Invoice 02/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 12.01
824669 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 248.13
824684 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 34.28
824712 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -6.13
824713 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -40.44
824743 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4.77
824745 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 34.28
824758 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 10.91
824761 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 10.39
824799 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -40.44
824818 Shop Parts Invoice 02/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.06
824907 Shop Parts Invoice 02/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 17.90
824930 Shop Parts Invoice 02/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 48.97
824994 Shop Parts Invoice 02/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 34.28
825045 Shop Parts Invoice 02/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 26.55
825315 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 90.47
825330 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 165.04
825336 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -19.67
825337 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 47.84
825345 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 383.82
825365 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 396.45
825369 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 102.73
825387 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4.96
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825390 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.63
825391 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -90.63
825406 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 40.32
825458 Shop Parts Invoice 02/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 68.73
825476 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -118.04
825478 Shop Parts Invoice 02/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.58
825479 Shop Parts Invoice 02/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 92.87
825521 Shop Parts Invoice 02/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.24
825555 Shop Parts Invoice 02/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2.34
825561 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -40.32
825571 Shop Parts Invoice 02/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.60
825617 Shop Parts Invoice 02/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 199.99
825640 Shop Parts Invoice 02/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 34.47
825651 Shop Parts Invoice 02/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 266.12
825660 Shop Parts Invoice 02/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.25
825757 Shop Parts Invoice 02/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.53
825877 Shop Parts Invoice 02/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 68.73
825878 Shop Parts Invoice 02/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4.98
825905 Shop Parts Invoice 02/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 17.48
825993 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 23.11
826008 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 26.08
826067 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 52.63
826200 Shop Parts Invoice 02/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 67.22
826270 Shop Parts Invoice 02/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 73.13
826331 Shop Parts Invoice 02/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 9.35
826340 Shop Parts Invoice 02/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 249.58
826341 Shop Parts Invoice 02/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 79.46
826383 Shop Parts Invoice 02/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 165.04
826427 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 22.20
826430 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 105.18
826455 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 10.10
826462 Shop Supplies Invoice 02/26/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 92.80
826475 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -40.44
826497 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.08

610.87MOTOR TRUCKS INC 21-005610382
ME169119 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 170.66
ME169861 Shop Parts Invoice 03/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 66.33
ME169979 Shop Parts Invoice 03/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 31.41
ME170089 Shop Parts Invoice 03/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 108.25
ME170250 Shop Parts Invoice 03/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 234.22

17



Docket of Claims Register APPKT00670 - 03/25/2021 Board Packet - KP

3/24/2021 3:20:41 PM Page 11 of 18

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

566.13NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 21-005622011
ST71-MARAPR21 Fax & Fire Alarm Services - ST 71 Invoice 03/14/2021 Fax & Fire Alarm Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-49-04 218.86
ST73-MARAPR21 Fax & Fire Alarm Services - ST 73 Invoice 03/10/2021 Fax & Fire Alarm Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-49-04 347.27

73.29OFFICE DEPOT 21-005630434
160239513001 1/2" Velcro (Hook) Invoice 02/25/2021 1/2" Velcro (Hook) 001-502-522-10-31-00 73.29

11.25PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 21-005640451
17126986 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 11.25

747.12PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-005650483
ST71-FEBMAR21 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 03/16/2021 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 747.12

37.13PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-005660483
ST31-FEBMAR21 Natural Gas - ST 31 Invoice 03/09/2021 Natural Gas - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-03 31.68

500-511-522-50-47-01 5.45

458.36PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-005670483
ST74-FEBMAR21 Natural Gas - ST 74 Invoice 03/15/2021 Natural Gas - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-03 458.36

448.97PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-005680483
ST33-FEBMAR21 Natural Gas - ST 33 Invoice 03/12/2021 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 448.97

986.37PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-005690483
ADMIN-FEBMAR21 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg Invoice 03/09/2021 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 246.59

300-507-522-50-47-00 739.78

726.70PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-005700483
ST82-FEBMAR21 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 03/08/2021 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 726.70

397.88PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-005710483
ST73-FEBMAR21 Natural Gas - ST 73 Invoice 03/15/2021 Natural Gas - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-03 397.88

35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-005720483
ST82STOR-FEBMAR21 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage Invoice 03/08/2021 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-03 35.87

700.29PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-005730483
ST81-FEBMAR21 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 03/08/2021 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 700.29

512.92QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC. 21-005742082
N8770199 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) Invoice 03/11/2021 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) 001-512-522-10-45-00 512.92

134.96RAIRDON'S OF MONROE 21-005751937
87058 Shop Parts Invoice 03/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 134.96

27,765.75RICE FERGUS MILLER 21-005760499
2019118.00-006 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - ExisƟng Sta Invoice 03/05/2021 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - ExisƟng Sta 300-507-594-50-62-01 27,765.75

497.74RICOH USA, INC. 21-005770501
104725980 Copier Machine - ST 31 Invoice 03/04/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 001-512-522-10-45-00 396.30

Copier Machine Usage - ST 31 001-502-522-10-31-00 101.44
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99,985.48SANTANDER LEASING LLC 21-005780526
2603789 Pumper Engine Truck Payment (E1502/ Invoice 03/01/2021 Pumper Engine Truck Payment - Intere 301-504-594-22-83-04 2,922.66

Pumper Engine Truck Payment - Princip 301-504-594-22-75-04 97,062.82

462.46SEA-WESTERN 21-005791921
INV9812 Structural Bunker Boots (x2) Invoice 03/09/2021 Structural Bunker Boots (x2) 303-504-522-20-35-04 308.31
INV9965 Structural Bunker Boots Invoice 03/19/2021 Structural Bunker Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 154.15

21,562.54SMARSH INC 21-005800550
INV00649345 Archiving SoŌware/Plaƞorm Annual Fe Invoice 02/28/2021 Archiving SoŌware/Plaƞorm Annual Fe 001-513-522-10-49-04 21,562.54

12,602.65SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 21-005811536
6313 DOL Driving Record Request (x2) Invoice 03/10/2021 DOL Driving Record Request (x2) 001-502-522-10-49-06 26.00
6314 Tree Removal Service (Silver Maple/Cle Invoice 03/11/2021 Tree Removal Service (Silver Maple/Cle 001-507-522-50-48-00 983.70
6316 EMS Transport Refund Invoice 03/18/2021 EMS Transport Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 656.25
6317 Spring NewsleƩer Postage Invoice 03/19/2021 Spring NewsleƩer Postage 001-515-522-30-42-01 10,936.70

291.70SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-005820565
151700763 Electricity - ST 76 Invoice 03/12/2021 Electricity - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-01 291.70

448.87SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-005830565
161307162 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 03/03/2021 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 448.87

82.80SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 21-005840572
126936 Shop Parts Invoice 03/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 67.00
126959 Shop Parts Invoice 03/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.80

269.95SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 21-005852057
4434849 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 Invoice 02/22/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 89.93
4434850 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 Invoice 02/22/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4434851 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 Invoice 02/22/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 89.93

5,585.23SQUARERIGGER SOFTWARE 21-005860575
00015541 Squarerigger SoŌware Annual Maint. R Invoice 12/01/2020 Squarerigger SoŌware Annual Maint. R 500-511-522-60-41-08 5,585.23

2,203.97STADRI EMBLEMS 21-005872060
409983 SRFR Patches (2,000) Invoice 12/29/2020 SRFR Patches (2,000) 001-512-522-10-49-06 2,203.97

403,073.03STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 21-005881634
3308376M LIFEPAK 15 Cardiac Monitor/Defibrillat Invoice 02/22/2021 LIFEPAK 15 Cardiac Monitor/Defibrillat 303-509-594-20-64-00 403,073.03

2,713.85SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 21-005891934
ST83-MAR21 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery - ST 83 Invoice 03/11/2021 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-03 2,713.85

924.62THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP 21-005901624
3005773041 Elevator Maintenance (March/Apr/Ma Invoice 03/01/2021 Elevator Maintenance (March/Apr/Ma 001-507-522-50-48-00 231.16

300-507-522-50-48-00 693.46
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3,358.32TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 21-005910610
A07209 Shop Parts Invoice 01/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 23.37
A07228 Shop Parts Invoice 01/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 797.77
A07231 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 685.85
A07343 Shop Parts Invoice 02/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 996.17
A07510 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 311.62
A07511 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 33.60
A07516 Shop Parts Invoice 03/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 431.78
A07523 Shop Parts Invoice 03/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 78.16
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32,878.51US BANK 21-005920624
USBANK-FEB21 District Credit Card Charges - February Invoice 02/25/2021 1099-NEC Forms 001-502-522-10-31-00 328.32

5-Piece Knife Set, Drinkware, Cuƫng B 001-507-522-50-35-00 69.99
AA BaƩeries (Live Fire Training) 001-506-522-45-31-03 37.11
Academy Supplies 001-506-522-45-49-23 122.58
Adobe CreaƟve Cloud SoŌware Month 001-502-522-10-49-01 57.92
Amazon Prime Monthly Membership F 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.20
AnƟ-StaƟc Foam Sheets (Iron Mountain 001-513-522-10-35-00 187.70
Apple iPad Pencil (x6) 001-513-522-10-35-00 628.49
ArcGIS Supplies 001-505-522-30-31-02 218.60
Background Check 001-502-522-10-49-06 101.70
Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 359.81
Brush Handles 001-507-522-50-31-00 61.92
Building Supplies (SCFD#4 Facility Train 001-506-522-45-31-03 53.81
Building Supplies (SCFD#4 Facility Train 001-506-522-45-31-03 90.69
Building Supplies (SCFD#4 Facility Train 001-506-522-45-31-03 801.15
Calendars 001-502-522-10-49-06 57.64
Calendars 001-502-522-10-49-06 19.22
CalendarWiz Professional Monthly Sub 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Camera Equipment 001-515-522-30-35-00 28.39
CDL Leaner's Permit Fee (DOL) - Lewis 001-507-522-50-49-00 42.25
CDL Physical - Frymire 001-507-522-50-49-00 175.00
CDL School Skills Test - Z.Lewis 001-507-522-50-49-00 250.00
CDL School Skills Test - Z.Lewis (Service 001-507-522-50-49-00 5.25
CDL Test ApplicaƟon Fee (DOL) - Lewis 001-507-522-50-49-00 37.25
CirculaƟon Pump - ST 77 001-507-522-50-35-00 420.41
Coffee - ST 71  001-506-522-45-31-02 39.88
Commissioner & Chief Lunch 001-502-522-10-49-06 38.70
Company Officer's Handbook 001-506-522-45-34-00 196.12
Computer Speaker/SoundBar 001-513-522-10-35-00 42.03
Copy Paper 001-502-522-10-31-00 592.68
Copy Paper - Academy 001-506-522-45-49-23 10.90
Deck Gun Repairs - E32 001-504-522-20-48-02 967.68
Deck Scrub Brushes 001-507-522-50-31-00 55.96
Dick's Towing: Conex Box Delivery (Aca 001-506-522-45-49-23 494.10
District Desktop Fonts 001-512-522-10-49-06 128.98
District IPhone Repair (New BaƩery) 001-513-522-10-35-00 58.70
Door Hinges - ST 33 001-507-522-50-48-00 99.45
Drill Bits (Ladder Maintenance) - Acade 001-506-522-45-49-23 31.85
Drinking/BoƩle Fountain Water Filter ( 001-507-522-50-31-00 111.90
Dry & Wet Erase Markers (Training Divi 001-506-522-45-31-03 26.66
EMS Demo & Training Supplies 001-509-522-20-49-04 30.57
EMS/Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 10.89
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USBANK-FEB21 District Credit Card Charges - February Invoice 02/25/2021 FastField Mobile Forms SoŌware 001-505-522-30-49-04 731.00
Fluorescent Green Labels 001-505-522-30-31-00 61.02
Flush Valve Wrench 001-507-522-50-35-00 17.96
Frying Pans - ST 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 44.39
Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 38.59
Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 88.49
Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 89.42
Good To Go Toll Bill 001-509-522-20-49-01 2.75
HDMI Cable & Heavy Duty Label Make 001-507-522-50-35-00 26.81

001-507-522-50-49-00 47.81
Heavy Metal Polish Restorer & Protecta 001-513-522-20-48-01 152.30
Helmet Shields 001-504-522-20-31-10 1,028.92
Helmet Shields 001-504-522-20-31-10 23.50
Hvy Duty ReflecƟve Jacket (Shop Unifo 500-511-522-60-31-01 146.44
IAAI Membership Renewal (1yr) 001-505-522-30-49-02 140.00
IFSTA E-Books (Recruits) 001-506-522-45-49-23 76.08
IFSTA E-Books (Recruits) 001-506-522-45-49-23 76.08
IFSTA E-Books (Recruits) 001-506-522-45-49-23 76.08
IFSTA E-Books (Recruits) 001-506-522-45-49-23 76.08
InsƟtutn of Fire Engineers (IFE) Membe 001-506-522-45-49-01 175.00
InsƟtutn of Fire Engineers (IFE) Membe 001-510-522-45-49-00 175.00
Intelligent LCD UPS System (x3) 001-513-522-10-35-00 508.08
InternaƟonal Code Council (ICC) Gov. M 001-505-522-30-49-02 405.00
InternaƟonal Code Council (ICC) Renew 001-505-522-30-49-02 105.00
Internet Services - Paramedic Student A 001-506-522-45-49-37 50.41
iPhone 11 Case (x3) 001-513-522-10-35-00 -55.44
iPhone 11 Case (x3) 001-513-522-10-35-00 55.44
iPhone 11 Case (x3) 001-513-522-10-35-00 55.44
IT Services (Cyber Incident Response) 001-513-522-10-41-04 3,604.83
Jumper Cables 001-504-522-20-31-01 226.35
Key Ring/Key Chain (100pk) (x4) 001-505-522-30-35-00 56.64
Kitchen Repair Supplies - ST 77 001-507-522-50-35-00 48.32
Live Fire Training Props 001-506-522-45-31-03 115.51
Lock/Safe Box - L.Schoof 001-502-522-10-35-00 38.81
Lumber (VenƟlaƟon Prop Repair) - ST 3 001-506-522-45-45-00 518.93
Lunch - Live Fire Training  001-506-522-45-31-03 130.56
Lunch - Live Fire Training Instructors 001-506-522-45-31-03 130.56
Lunch - Live Fire Training Instructors 001-506-522-45-31-03 130.49
Lunch - Live Fire Training Instructors 001-506-522-45-31-03 130.56
Lunch - Part Time Interview Panel 001-506-522-45-31-03 106.02
Meguiar's Premium Liquid Wax 001-513-522-20-48-01 134.40
Meguiar's UlƟmate Comound 001-513-522-20-48-01 183.20
Microfiber DusƟng Kit 001-507-522-50-31-00 48.26
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USBANK-FEB21 District Credit Card Charges - February Invoice 02/25/2021 New Hire/Job Opening AdverƟsement 001-502-522-10-44-00 299.14
NFPA Membership Renewal 001-505-522-30-49-02 1,575.00
Paper Towels 001-507-522-50-31-00 15.94
Paper Towels 001-507-522-50-31-00 73.47
Pasta/Salad Bowls - ST 82 & LogisƟcs In 001-507-522-50-35-00 145.08
Peer Fitness EducaƟon Course - A.Glea 001-510-522-20-49-00 199.00
Pelican 1400 Case w/ Foam (x18) 303-504-594-20-64-09 1,316.88
Pelican 3410 Right Angle LED Flashlight 001-504-522-20-31-10 504.10
Pelican 3410 Right Angle LED Flashlight 001-504-522-20-31-10 504.10
Pelican 3410 Right Angle LED Flashlight 001-504-522-20-31-10 504.10
Pelican 3410 Right Angle LED Flashlight 001-504-522-20-31-10 504.10
Pelican 3410 Right Angle LED Flashlight 001-504-522-20-31-10 504.10
Picture Frames & Wall Art/Poster - ST 7 001-507-522-50-35-00 44.17
Postage (IRS & L&I) 001-502-522-10-42-00 15.05
Postage (IRS Taxes) 001-502-522-10-42-00 7.00
Power Strip Surge Protectors 001-513-522-10-35-00 113.36
Power Strip Surge Protectors 001-513-522-10-35-00 70.99
Power Tool BaƩery Charger - E33 001-504-522-20-48-02 113.19
Pressure Assist Flushing Tank Repair Pa 001-507-522-50-48-00 31.35
Printer Ink - Academy 001-506-522-45-49-23 101.71
Rescue Mannequin Parts 001-506-522-45-35-00 35.99
SCFTA Company Officer & Recruits Clot 001-506-522-45-49-23 542.34
SCFTA Company Officer & Recruits Clot 001-506-522-45-49-23 81.42
Shipping Fee - Deck Gun Repair 001-502-522-10-42-00 51.41
Shipping Fee - Petrogen Torch Repair 001-502-522-10-42-00 33.22
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -27.31
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 72.67
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.74
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.37
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 470.39
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 45.88
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 24.16
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 31.68
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 59.00
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 29.50
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 62.06
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 65.21
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 147.77
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 97.26
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 32.46
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 9.82
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 136.61
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 98.34
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USBANK-FEB21 District Credit Card Charges - February Invoice 02/25/2021 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 500-511-522-60-35-00 156.29
Shop Towels 001-507-522-50-31-00 137.90
Snacks - Live Fire Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 50.34
Snacks - Live Fire Training Instructors 001-506-522-45-31-03 45.62
Snacks - Live Fire Training Instructors 001-506-522-45-31-03 41.68
Snacks - Live Fire Training Instructors 001-506-522-45-31-03 26.94
Snagit SoŌware Upgrade 001-502-522-10-49-01 19.12
Stainless Steel Cleaner & Polish 001-507-522-50-31-00 37.50
StaƟon BoƩled Water & Gatorade 001-507-522-50-31-00 1,045.88
StaƟon BoƩled Water & Gatorade 001-507-522-50-31-00 1,034.36
StaƟon BoƩled Water & Gatorade 001-507-522-50-31-00 1,048.76
StaƟon Door Mats & Clorox Wipes 001-507-522-50-31-00 16.16

001-507-522-50-35-00 242.39
StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 9.69
Tablet/iPad ProtecƟve Cases (x12) 001-513-522-10-35-00 715.80
Toilet Brush w/ Holder 001-507-522-50-35-00 54.96
TV Trays - ST 32 001-507-522-50-35-00 58.27
Uniform Pants (x2) - M.Claiborne 001-504-522-20-31-07 82.79
Uniform Work Shirts - M.PaieƩa 001-504-522-20-31-07 82.00
WA State Patrol (WSP) Background Che 001-502-522-10-49-06 110.00
WA State Patrol (WSP) Background Che 001-502-522-10-49-06 66.00
WABCO TOOLBOX+ DiagnosƟc SoŌwar 500-511-522-60-41-08 335.00
WABO EducaƟon InsƟtute RegistraƟon 001-506-522-45-49-02 700.00
Washington State Patrol (WSP) Backgro 001-502-522-10-49-06 11.00
Water Dispenser Rental - Shop 500-511-522-60-31-04 24.41
WFOA Membership Renewal 001-502-522-10-49-01 75.00
Wildland Firefighter 1 (S-131) Regist. - 001-506-522-45-49-02 160.00
Window Tint - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-48-00 46.35
Wipes - Live Fire Training  001-506-522-45-31-03 5.39
Wireless Printer & Prinker Ink 001-502-522-10-31-00 163.45

001-513-522-10-35-00 251.27
Work Van Oil Change 001-513-522-20-48-01 115.83

11,564.17US BANK VOYAGER 21-005931569
869367698110 Fuel Invoice 03/01/2021 Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 5,595.12

Fuel - Shop 500-511-522-60-32-00 290.46
Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 5,595.12
Fuel (Shop Parts) 500-511-522-60-34-01 83.47

600.23VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-005940633
9874881551 District Mifi Plans Invoice 03/06/2021 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 600.23

61.87VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-005950633
9874338089 District Mifi Plan (Huff) Invoice 02/28/2021 District Mifi Plan (Huff) 001-513-522-10-42-00 61.87
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452.40WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S 21-005960579
L141194 Financial Audit (2019) - SCFPD #7 Invoice 03/09/2021 Financial Audit (2019) - SCFPD #7 001-512-522-10-41-12 452.40

147.76WAVE BUSINESS 21-005970651
032004901-0008691 Internet & TV Services - ST 74 Invoice 03/02/2021 Internet & TV Services - ST 74 001-513-522-50-42-01 147.76

1,024.60WAVE BUSINESS 21-005980651
103946501-0008691 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 Invoice 03/02/2021 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,024.60

4,914.00WC MECHANICAL 21-005991973
03/04/2021 Forcible Entry Door Assembly FabricaƟ Invoice 03/04/2021 Forcible Entry Door Assembly FabricaƟ 001-506-522-45-35-00 4,914.00

706,786.70Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 79
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-00521 193.49ACE HARDWARE
21-00522 818.98ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS
21-00523 1,377.19ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
21-00524 39.29ALLEGIS CORPORATION
21-00525 116.12ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
21-00526 46.71AT&T MOBILITY LLC
21-00527 60.37B&H FIRE AND SECURITY
21-00528 1,198.33BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
21-00529 19,143.14BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
21-00530 1,484.53BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
21-00531 1,132.48BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
21-00532 7,665.51CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
21-00533 92.22CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
21-00534 156.25CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC
21-00535 158.51CITY OF MONROE
21-00536 648.97CITY OF MONROE
21-00537 343.45CITY OF MONROE
21-00538 34.12CITY OF MONROE
21-00539 1,269.00COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
21-00540 136.01COMCAST
21-00541 154.79COMCAST
21-00542 460.36COMCAST
21-00543 2,998.28CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
21-00544 388.04DAVIS DOOR SERVICE
21-00545 81.90EMERALD SERVICES, INC
21-00546 389.04EVERETT BAYSIDE MARINE INC
21-00547 5,964.73GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM
21-00548 46.73GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS
21-00549 4,324.65GRAINGER
21-00550 1,970.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD
21-00551 40.00HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY

52,933.19
52,933.19

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-00552 1,763.04HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT
21-00553 161.70ISOUTSOURCE
21-00554 19.53KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR
21-00555 39.68KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
21-00556 6,627.63LABREPCO LLC
21-00557 85.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING
21-00558 549.11LN CURTIS & SONS
21-00559 456.32LOWE'S
21-00560 4,230.89MONROE PARTS HOUSE
21-00561 610.87MOTOR TRUCKS INC
21-00562 566.13NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC
21-00563 73.29OFFICE DEPOT
21-00564 11.25PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES
21-00565 747.12PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-00566 37.13PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-00567 458.36PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-00568 448.97PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-00569 986.37PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-00570 726.70PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-00571 397.88PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-00572 35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-00573 700.29PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-00574 512.92QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC.
21-00575 134.96RAIRDON'S OF MONROE
21-00576 27,765.75RICE FERGUS MILLER
21-00577 497.74RICOH USA, INC.
21-00578 99,985.48SANTANDER LEASING LLC
21-00579 462.46SEA-WESTERN
21-00580 21,562.54SMARSH INC
21-00581 12,602.65SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7
21-00582 291.70SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD

183,549.33
236,482.52

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-00583 448.87SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-00584 82.80SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
21-00585 269.95SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
21-00586 5,585.23SQUARERIGGER SOFTWARE
21-00587 2,203.97STADRI EMBLEMS
21-00588 403,073.03STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
21-00589 2,713.85SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P.
21-00590 924.62THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION
21-00591 3,358.32TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
21-00592 32,878.51US BANK
21-00593 11,564.17US BANK VOYAGER
21-00594 600.23VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
21-00595 61.87VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
21-00596 452.40WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE
21-00597 147.76WAVE BUSINESS
21-00598 1,024.60WAVE BUSINESS
21-00599 4,914.00WC MECHANICAL

470,304.18
706,786.70

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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District Name: Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue

Direct Deposits: $773,843.16

Paper Checks: $4,374.01

Taxes: $197,292.13

Allowed in the sum of:

Reviewed by:

District Administrative Coordinator

Prepared by:

Payroll Specialist

Approved by Commissioners:

$975,509.30

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct, that the persons whose names appear theron actually performed labor as 

stated on the dates shown, that the amounts are actually due, and that the salary warrants and related benefit warrants shall be issued. 

March 15, 2021 Payroll

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form for the
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING MINUTES 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE AND RESCUE 
Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 
March 11, 2021 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 
Chairman Waugh called the meeting to order at 1730 hours via video. In attendance was Commissioner Fay and 
Commissioner Woolery. In attendance via video: Commissioner Edwards, Commissioner Elmore, Commissioner 
Gagnon, Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner Snyder and Commissioner Steinruck. 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
 None 

UNION COMMENT 
IAFF: None 
Teamsters: None 

CHIEFS REPORT 
Chief O’Brien presented his report as submitted.  Highlights from the report – 
Commissioner Schaub and Chief O’Brien testified on the Commissioner Bill.  Attorney Snure gave an overview 
of how the process may proceed along with possible timelines.  Chairman Waugh asked to redistribute a memo 
from Attorney Snure regarding this procedure for future discussion. 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 21-00369 - 21-00392; ($559,785.69) 
AP Vouchers: 21-00393 to 21-00512; ($276,807.98) 

Approval of Payroll 
February 28, 2021 $1,063,436.58 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – February 25, 2021 
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Elmore, 2nd by Commissioner Steinruck. 
On Vote, Motion carried 9/0. 

CORRESPONDENCE 
The Tunnel to Towers Foundation contacted Chief O’Brien regarding Erik Shouse’s Family.  The Foundation has 
a Fallen First Responder Home Program designed to ensure stability and security to families facing sudden loss 
by helping payoff their mortgages.  Kalina Shouse and family will be benefitting from this program.  The Tunnel 
to Towers Foundation was created in memory of Stephen Siller who was lost on September 11, 2001. 

OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 

30



Page 2 of 4 

Station 73 Tower – American Tower 
Assistant Chief Guptill updated the Board of Commissioners on the Station 73 American Tower Lease Addendum.  
The final version of the addendum has been reviewed and approved by legal counsel. Recommend move to action 
item next BOC meeting. 

Snure Seminar Employment Law: Friday March 12, 2021 9am-Noon. SRFR group registration complete. 

Action 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Resolution 2020-14 Revision 
Business Administrator Schoof explained the recommendation by Payroll on language cleanup regarding holiday 
pay falling in the incorrect pay period.  The Finance Committee has approved the language and recommends move 
to action item next BOC meeting. 

Action 

COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Fay/Elmore/Waugh): No comments 

Finance Committee (Elmore/Snyder/Waugh/ Woolery): No comments 

Policy Committee (Woolery/ Elmore/Edwards/Schaub): No comments 

Labor/Management (Waugh/Elmore/Fay): Commissioner Waugh overviewed the meeting from March 5.  He 
praised AC Huff on his communication with the local.  Commissioner Waugh is very pleased with both sides 
willingness to continue problem solving in a positive manner. 

Shop Committee (Snyder/Edwards / Gagnon/Woolery): No comments 

Strategic Plan Committee (Schaub/Fay/Snyder/Steinruck): No comments 

Capital Facilities Committee (Snyder/Gagnon/Schaub/ Woolery): Commissioner Snyder summarized the 
meeting had on March 8.  This meeting focused on 3 battalions 31, 82 & 72 and recommendations by Architect 
Dave Fergus. 

Government Liaisons: 
Lake Stevens (Gagnon/Steinruck): 
Monroe (Edwards/Snyder/Woolery): 
Mill Creek (Elmore/Fay): 
Legislative (Elmore/Schaub): 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh): No comments 

Leadership Meeting (Fay/Schaub):  No comments 
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Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting (Fay): Commissioner Fay reported Chief Hotz has stepped down from 
Snohomish County mobilization resource coordinator and Chief Waller will be filling the position.  

GOOD OF THE ORDER 
Chairman Waugh reported he and Chief O’Brien are working on how to address the Fireworks Ban in Snohomish 
County.  They will bring the completed message to the Board for approval.  

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
All Board Members noted they would be available March 25, 2021 at 1730 for the regular Commissioner Meeting at 
Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans. 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
At 1805 hours Chairman Waugh called for an Executive session pursuant to RCW 42.30.110(1)(i) to meet with legal 